

Technical Support Team - Coastal Maritime and Coastguard Agency Spring Place 105 Commercial Road Southampton SO15 1EG

Planning and Development Head of Service David Littlejohn

Pullar House 35 Kinnoull Street Perth PH1 5GD

Contact Serge Merone

Direct Dial 07917086343 E-mail: smerone@pkc.gov.uk

Our ref

9 February 2021 Date

For the attention of the Chief Executive, Maritime and Coastguard Agency

Dear Sir,

PORT MARINE SAFETY CODE - STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

Reference: Marine Information Note 641 (M) published 13 October 2020.

I, Chris Ahern, the Chairman behalf of the Perth Harbour Board being the Port Marine Safety Code Duty Holder for Perth Harbour, having considered all the requirements of the Port Marine Safety Code, including reviewing the risk assessment and safety management system as well as an independently conducted PMSC Audit in 2019, certify that Perth Harbour meets the standards required by the Port Marine Safety Code.

Yours sincerely

Councillor Chris Ahern

Chair of Perth Harbour Board